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National Cadet League — Day 4

Division 3

Club
Rugby
Lillington D
Westfield
Corby Smash C
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GF
38
38
26

GA Pts
16 38
16 38
28 26
48 6

1° & 2" positions determined firstly by the results between the two teams which were drawn 9-9.
Then determined by the number of games won, Rugby win 34 — 30.

Player

Matthew Burgess
Harvey Wilson
Ben Aldridge
Nathan Jackson
Jun Chung

Tyler Humphries
Erin Darwen
Ollie Ferguson
Reece Radford
Alex Elsom
Jacob Clarke
Luke Jones
George Marlow

Joe Corner

Lucas Turnbull-Stubbs

Player Averages

Club

Rugby
Lillington D
Westfield
Lillington D
Lillington D
Rugby
Lillington D
Rugby

Corby Smash C
Westfield
Rugby
Westfield
Corby Smash C
Corby Smash C
Corby Smash C

Played

17
2
17
17
15
9
17
17
9
17
8
17
9
18
9

Won

17
2
13
13
10

Average
100
100

76.47
76.47
66.66
66.66
58.82
58.82
44.44
35.29
25
23.52
22.22



Match Results

Lillington D against Westfield result 7-2

Nathan Jackson beat Ben Aldridge 3-2
Erin Darwen beat Alex Elsom 3-0

Jun Chung beat Luke Jones 3-2

Erin Darwen lost to Ben Aldridge 1-3
Nathan Jackson beat Luke Jones 3-1
Jun Chung beat Alex Elsom 3-0

Erin Darwen lost to Luke Jones 0-3
Jun Chung beat Ben Aldridge 3-2
Nathan Jackson beat Alex Elsom 3-0

Rugby against Lillington D result 5-4

Matthew Burgess beat Nathan Jackson 3-0
Ollie Ferguson beat Erin Darwen 3-0
Tyler Humphries lost to Jun Chung 0-3
Ollie Ferguson lost to Nathan Jackson 2-3
Matthew Burgess beat Jun Chung 3-1
Tyler Humpbhries lost to Erin Darwen 2-3
Ollie Ferguson lost to Jun Chung 1-3
Tyler Humphries beat Nathan Jackson 3-1
Matthew Burgess beat Erin Darwen 3-0

Rugby against Corby Smash C result 9-0

Matthew Burgess beat George Marlow 3-0

Ollie Ferguson beat Joe Corner 3-0

Tyler Humphries beat Lucas Turnbull-Stubbs 3-0
Ollie Ferguson beat George Marlow 3-2

Matthew Burgess beat Lucas Turnbull-Stubbs 3-0
Tyler Humphries beat Joe Corner 3-0

Ollie Ferguson beat Lucas Turnbull-Stubbs 3-0
Tyler Humphries beat George Marlow 3-2
Matthew Burgess beat Joe Corner 3-0



Waestfield against Rugby result 2-7

Ben Aldridge lost to Matthew Burgess 0-3
Alex Elsom lost to Ollie Ferguson 0-3
Luke Jones lost to Tyler Humphries 0-3
Alex Elsom lost to Matthew Burgess 1-3
Ben Aldridge beat Tyler Humphries 3-0
Luke Jones lost to Ollie Ferguson 2-3
Alex Elsom lost to Tyler Humphries 2-3
Luke Jones lost to Matthew Burgess 0-3
Ben Aldridge beat Ollie Ferguson 3-1

Corby Smash C against Lillington D result 1-8

George Marlow lost to Nathan Jackson 0-3

Joe Corner lost to Erin Darwen 0-3

Lucas Turnbull-Stubbs lost to Jun Chung 0-3

Joe Corner lost to Nathan Jackson 0-3

George Marlow beat Jun Chung 3-1

Lucas Turnbull-Stubbs lost to Erin Darwen 2-3
Joe Corner lost to Jun Chung 0-3

Lucas Turnbull-Stubbs lost to Nathan Jackson 0-3
George Marlow lost to Erin Darwen 1-3

Corby Smash C against Westfield result 1-8

Joe Corner lost to Alex Elsom 0-3

Lucas Turnbull-Stubbs lost to Luke Jones 0-3
Joe Corner lost to Ben Aldridge 0-3

George Marlow beat Luke Jones 3-1

Lucas Turnbull-Stubbs lost to Alex Elsom 1-3
Joe Corner lost to Luke Jones 0-3

Lucas Turnbull-Stubbs lost to Ben Aldridge 0-3
George Marlow lost to Alex Elsom 2-3

George Marlow lost to Ben Aldridge 0-3



